No.H.11019/1/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 7th March, 2024

MEETING NOTICE

In preparation for the upcoming General Election to Lok Sabkha, 2024 under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment, a meeting with telecom and internet service providers under Khawzawl District is hereby convened at the time and place mentioned below:

Venue : Meeting Hall, DC Office, Khawzawl

Time : 8th March, 2024 @ 01:00 p.m.

Sd/- LALFAKZUALA

Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11019/1/2024-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 7^{th} March, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Election Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and with a request to be present at the meeting.
- 3. District Information & Public Relations Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information and with a request to be present at the meeting.
- 4. Representative from network service providers of Airtel/Jio within Khawzawl District.
- 5. Representative from internet service providers of Netsurf/G_Net and Tawllawt within Khawzawl District.
- 6. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in office website.

Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

huslaun

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com